

Model: LT-ST23

AUKEY International Ltd.
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No.102, Building P09, Electronics Trade Center
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, CN

CE FC RoHS Made in China

AUKEY

User Manual Mini RGB Light

Contents

English	01-05
Deutsch	06-10
Français	11-15
Español	16-20
Italiano	21-25
日本語	26-30

材质: 105g 铜版纸

尺寸: 75 x 90 mm

印刷: 单黑双面印刷

装订方式: 骑马钉装订

(封面内页留白)

Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY LT-ST23 Mini RGB Light. Please read this user manual carefully and keep for future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order number.

Package Contents

Mini RGB Light
Two Circular Metal Plates
User Manual

Micro-USB Cable
Carabiner
Warranty Card

Product Diagram

- 01 -

Specifications

Model	LT-ST23
Luminous Flux	180 lumens (Max)
Color Temperature	2700-6500K
Color Rendering Index	> 80Ra
Input	DC 5V 1A
Power Consumption	2W
Charging Time	5 hours
Continuous Use Time	5 hours (brightest light), 80 hours (dimmest light)
Battery Capacity	3350mAh
LED Type	SMD2835
Numbers of LEDs	29
Water-Resistance Rating	IP65-equivalent
Dimensions	95 x 95 x 75mm / 3.74" x 3.74" x 2.95"
Weight	259g / 9.12oz

Getting Started

Connect one end of the included micro-USB cable to the charging input port of the LT-ST23 and the other end of the cable to a USB charger or charging port to charge. LED indicator will be flashing red while charging and blue when fully charged. Charging takes around 5 hours.

Powering On/Off the Light

- Long-press the multi-function button to turn on/off the light

- When the light is switched on, the LED indicator is blue (or flashes red when battery is below 20%)

- With the light on, double-tapping the touch control point (center-top of the light cover) also switches the light on/off, but off a standby with touch control active. Only the multi-function button switches the light fully off

Switching Between Light Modes

There are four main light modes: cool white, soft yellow, manual RGB color-cycling, and automatic RGB color-cycling.

- Switch between light modes by pressing the multi-function button

Adjusting Light Brightness

- Long-press the touch control point only you get the desired brightness. On each long-press, the brightness will smoothly cycle in the opposite direction

- Stop at any brightness level between the highest and lowest (LED indicator will flash green when these are reached)

- Brightness is only adjustable in cool white and soft yellow light modes

Using the Light Color Modes

There are two RGB color-cycling light modes. The first is manual and the second is automatic. Use manual to choose a color. Automatic cycles through all the colors continuously.

- In manual, long-press the touch control point until you get the desired color

Light Memory Function

The light switches on with the last-set mode, so you don't need to repeat color selection or brightness adjustment to reach your preferred setting.

Using the Magnetic Light Mounts

The light directly attaches to many metal surfaces. For convenient mounting on other surfaces, two metal plates are included.

- Clean the flat surface (such as a wall) where you want to install the light with a mixture of equal parts (1:1) isopropyl alcohol and water
- Carefully remove the metal plate's 3M adhesive backing and adhere the plate to the surface
- Press and hold firmly for a few minutes to ensure light adhesion
- Place the light's magnetic base against the magnetic plate so that it magnetically attaches

Product Care & Use

- Don't repair, dismantle, or modify the product
- Keep away from extreme heat
- When using the hanging strap, ensure secure fitting to avoid the light falling
- Disconnect power cable and switch off light before cleaning or when not in use for a long time
- Clean the light only with a soft, dry cloth
- Charge the LT-ST23 at least once every 3 months

Warranty & Customer Support

For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com

*This note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products purchased directly from AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty issues.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die AUKEY LT-ST23 Mini RGB Lampe entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch und bewahren Sie sie für zukünftige Referenz gut auf. Sollten Sie darüber hinaus Fragen oder Probleme haben, hilft Ihnen unser freundlicher Kundenservice gerne weiter. Halten Sie denn bitte Ihre Produktmodellnummer und Amazon-Bestellnummer bereit.

Lieferumfang

Mini RGB Lampe
Zwei kreisförmige Metallplatten
Bedienungsanleitung

Micro-USB Kabel
Karabiner
Garantiekarte

Diagramm des Produkts

- 06 -

Spezifikationen

Modell	LT-ST23
Lichtstrom	180 lm (Max)
Farbtemperatur	2700 - 6500K
Farbwiedergabeindex	> 80Ra
Eingang	DC 5V 1A
Stromverbrauch	2W
Ladesteuerer der LED	5 Stunden
Beständiger Gebrauchzeit	5 Stunden (hellstes Licht), 80 Stunden (hellstes Licht)
Batteriekapazität	3350mAh
Typ der LED	SMD2835
Anzahl der LEDs	29
Wasserdicht Rating	IP65-Äquivalent
Abmessungen	95 x 95 x 75mm / 3,74" x 3,74" x 2,95"
Gewicht	259g / 9,12oz

Starten

Schließen Sie ein Ende von dem mitgelieferten Mikro-USB-Kabel an dem Ladeneingang des LT-ST23 und den andere Ende vom Kabel an einem USB-Ladegerät oder dem Laptopanschluss. Die LED-Indikator blinkt während des Ladevorgangs rot und blau bei vollem Ladevorgang. Die Aufladung dauert ca. 5 Stunden.

Ein- / Ausschalten des Lichts

- Zum Ein/Ausschalten der Lampe, drücken Sie die Multifunktions-Taste

- Wenn die Lampe eingeschaltet ist, leuchtet die LED-Indikator blau (oder blinkt rot, wenn die Batterie unter 20% liegt)

- Wenn die Lampe leuchtet, schaltet das double-Klopfen des Sensor auf Touch-Panel (Mittelpunkt des Lampenschirms) auch das Licht ein / aus, aber steht die Lampe Standby mit dem Sensor auf Touch-Panel aktiv. Nur die Multifunktions-Taste schaltet das Licht ganz aus

Beleuchtungsmodi

Es gibt vier Beleuchtungsmodi: kühles Weiß, weiches Gelb, manuelles RGB-Farbspektrum und automatisches RGB-Farbspektrum

- Umschalten Sie zwischen den Beleuchtungsmodi durch Drücken der Multifunktions-Taste

Helligkeitseinstellung

- Drücken Sie lange den Sensor auf Touch-Panel, bis die gewünschte Helligkeit erhalten. Bei jedem langen Druck wird die Helligkeit gleichmäßig hin und her wechseln.
- Stop bei jedem Helligkeitstufe zwischen dem höchsten und dem niedrigsten (LED-Indikator blinkt grün, wenn diese erreicht sind)

- Helligkeit ist nur in kühlen weißen und weichen gelben Beleuchtungsmodi einstellbar

Verwendung der Farbwechselmodi

Es gibt zwei RGB-Farbspektrum. Die erste ist manuell und die zweite ist automatisch. Verwenden Sie manuell, um eine Farbe zu wählen. In automatisches RGB-Farbspektrum wechseln alle Farben ständig.

- Manuelles RGB-Farbspektrum drücken Sie lange den Sensor auf Touch-Panel** bis Sie die gewünschte Farbe auswählen.

Licht-Memory-Funktion

Die Lampe schaltet mit der letzten eingestellten Helligkeitstufe ein, so Sie brauchen die Helligkeit-Einstellung nicht wiederholen, um Ihre bevorzugte Einstellung zu erreichen.

Mit den magnetischen Lampenunterlage

Die Lampe hängt direkt an viele Metalloberflächen an. Zur Erleichterung der Montage auf anderen Flächen sind zwei Metallplatten enthalten.

- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche (wie eine Wand), wo die Lampe montiert wird, mit einer Mischung aus gleichen Teilen (1:1) Isopropylalkohol und Wasser.
- Abnehmen Sie vorsichtig den 3M-Klebstoff der Metallplatte und kleben Sie die Platte an der Oberfläche.
- Drücken und halten Sie einige Minuten fest, um eine enge Haftung zu gewährleisten.
- Legen Sie die magnetische Lampenunterlage gegen die Magnetplatte, so dass sie magnetisch befestigt ist.

Produktpflege & Nutzung

- Die Lampe kann NICHT repariert, demontiert oder modifiziert werden
- Weg von der extra Hitze
- Bei Verwendung des Hänging Loop ist eine sichere Befestigung zu gewährleisten, um das Licht nicht zu fallen.
- Schließen Sie das Stromkabel an und schalten Sie das Licht vor der Reinigung aus oder wenn es nicht lange benutzt wird.
- Reinigen Sie die Lampe nur mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch
- Laden Sie den LT-ST23 mindestens einmal alle 3 Monate auf

Garantie & Kundenservice

Bei Fragen, Unterstützungen oder Garantieansprüchen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter der jeweiligen Adresse, die Ihrer Region entspricht. Bitte geben Sie Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer und die Produktmodellnummer an.

Bestellungen über Amazon Europe: support.eu@aukey.com

*Hilftige Hinweis: AUKEY bietet nur für die Produkte einen Kundenservice an, die direkt bei AUKEY erworben wurden. Sollten Sie Ihr Produkt bei einem anderen Händler gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie bitte diesen Kundendienst bezüglich Fragen oder Garantieansprüchen.

Merci d'avoir acheté AUKEY LT-ST23 9W Mini Lampe RVB. Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi et le conserver pour référence future. Si vous avez besoin des aides, veuillez contacter notre équipe de service client avec le numéro de modèle et votre numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de l'Emballage

Mini Lampe RVB
Deux Plaques Circulaires Métalliques
Mode d'Emploi

Câble Micro-USB
Mousqueton
Carte de Garantie

Diagramme du Produit

- 11 -

Spécifications

Modèle	LT-ST23
Flux Lumineux	180 lumens (Max)
Température de Couleur	2700 - 6500K
Indice de Rendu de Couleur	> 80Ra
Entrée	DC 5V 1A
Consommation d'Énergie	2W
Temps de Charge	5 heures
Temps d'allumage continu	5 heures (à pleine luminosité), 80 heures (à faible luminosité)
Capacité de la Batterie	3350mAh
Type de LED	SMD2835
Nombre de LEDs	29
Indice de protection Eau	IP65-équivalent
Dimensions	95 x 95 x 75mm / 3,74" x 3,74" x 2,95"
Poids	259g / 9,12oz

Pour Commencer

Connectez une extrémité du câble micro-USB inclus au port d'entrée de charge du LT-ST23 et l'autre extrémité du câble à un chargeur USB ou à un port de charge à charger. L'indicateur LED clignote en rouge pendant le chargement et le bleu lorsqu'il est complètement chargé. Le chargement dure environ 5 heures.

Allumer / Éteindre la Lumière

- Appuyez longuement sur le bouton multifonction pour allumer / éteindre la lumière

- Lorsque la voyant est allumé, l'indicateur LED est bleu (ou clignote en rouge lorsque la batterie est inférieure à 20%)

- Avec la lumière allumée, double-cliquant sur le point de commande tactile (centre-dessus du couvercle de la lampe) pour une lumière marche / arrêt, mais est allé hors veille avec contrôle tactile encore active. Seul le bouton multifonctions qui éteint complètement la lumière

Commulation entre Modes Lumineux

Il existe quatre modes de lumière principale: blanc frais, jaune doux, cycle de couleurs RVB manuel et cycle de couleurs RVB automatique. Il existe quatre modes de lumière principale: blanc frais, jaune doux, cycle de couleurs RVB manuel et cycle de couleurs RVB automatique.

- Basculer entre les modes de lumière en appuyant sur le bouton multifonction

Réglage de la Luminosité

- Appuyez longuement sur le point de contrôle tactile jusqu'à ce que vous obtenez la luminosité souhaitée. Sur chaque pression prolongée, la luminosité s'écarte en douceur dans la direction opposée

- Arrêtez vous à n'importe quel niveau de luminosité entre le plus haut et le plus bas (l'indicateur LED clignote en vert lorsque ceux-ci sont atteints)

- La luminosité est réglable uniquement en mode lumineux jaune blanc froid et doux

Utilisation des Modes Couleur

Il existe deux modes de couleur RVB. Le premier est manuel et le second est automatique. Utilisez le manuel pour choisir une couleur. Cycles automatiques à travers toutes les couleurs en continu.

- En manuel, appuyez longuement sur le point de contrôle tactile jusqu'à obtenir la couleur désirée

Fonction Mémoire

La lumière s'allume avec le dernier mode réglé, de sorte qu'il n'est pas nécessaire de répéter la sélection des couleurs ou le réglage de la luminosité pour atteindre votre réglage préféré.

Utilisation des Supports Magnétique

La lumière s'attache directement à de nombreuses surfaces métalliques. Pour un montage pratique sur d'autres surfaces, deux plaques métalliques sont incluses.

- Nettoyez la surface plane (comme un mur) où vous souhaitez installer la lumière avec un mélange de parties égales (1:1) d'alcool isopropyle et d'eau
- Retirez délicatement le support de plaque métallique adhésive 3M et faire adhérer la plaque à la surface
- Appuyez et maintenez fermement pendant quelques minutes pour assurer une adhérence forte

- Placez la base magnétique de la lumière contre la plaque magnétique de sorte qu'elle s'attache magnétiquement

Entretien du Produit & Utilisation

- Ne pas réparer, démanteler ou modifier le produit
- Tenez à l'écart de la chaleur excessive
- Lorsque vous utilisez la chaîne de suspension, assurez une fixation sûre pour éviter tomber
- Débrancher le câble d'alimentation et éteindre la lumière avant de le nettoyer ou lorsqu'il ne sont pas utilisés depuis longtemps
- Nettoyez la lumière uniquement avec un chiffon doux et sec
- Chargez le LT-ST23 au moins une fois tous les 3 mois

Garantie & Service Client

Pour des questions, soutiens ou demandes de garanties, veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Veuillez inclure votre numéro de commande Amazon et le numéro de modèle du produit.

Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com

*Veuillez noter que AUKEY ne peut fournir un service après-vente que pour les produits achetés directement chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté des produits auprès d'un vendeur tiers, veuillez le contacter pour tous les services ou questions de garantie.

Gracias por comprar AUKEY LT-ST23 Mini Lámpara RGB. Lea lentamente el manual usuario por favor y consérvelo para las consultas futuras. Si necesita cualquier ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de servicio con su número de modelo del producto y su número de orden de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete

Mini Lámpara RGB
Dos Placas Circulares de Metal
Manual Usuario

Cable Micro USB
Mosquetón
Tarjeta de Garantía

Diagrama del Producto

- 16 -

Especificaciones

Modelo	LT-ST23
Flujo Lumínico	180 lm (máx)
Temperatura del Color	2700 - 6500K
Índice de Reproducción Cromática	> 80Ra
Entrada	DC 5V 1A
El consumo de energía	2W
Tiempo de Carga	5 horas
Tiempo de Uso Continuo	5 horas (luz más brillante), 80 horas (luz más oscura)
Capacidad de batería	3350mAh
Tipo de LED	SMD2835
Cantidad de LEDs	29
Cualificación de Resistencia al Agua	IP65-Equivalente
Dimensiones	95 x 95 x 75mm / 3,74" x 3,74" x 2,95"
Peso	259g / 9,12oz

Empezando

Conecte un extremo del cable micro USB incluido en el puerto de entrada de la carga **Micro-USB** y el otro extremo del cable a un cargador USB o un puerto de carga para cargar. El indicador LED parpadeará en rojo durante la carga y en azul cuando esté cargado completamente. El tiempo de carga se debe ser alrededor de 5 horas.

Encender / apagar la luz

- Largo-contacts el botón de multi-función para encender/apagar la luz

- El indicador LED es azul cuando la luz se enciende (o parpadea en rojo cuando la energía de la batería es bajo de 20%)

- Con la luz, doble toque en el Punto Control de Tacto el Centro Superior de la cubierta (Igual) también cambia la luz de encendido / apagado, pero el cambio de apagar y el control de tocar es muy activo. Sólo el botón multifunción puede apagar la luz totalmente

Cambiar de los modelos de la luz

Hay cuatro principales modelos de luz: blanco frío, amarillo suave, Manual de color RGB cíclico, Color RGB automático de cíclico.

- Cambiar el modelo de la luz tocando el multi-función botón

Ajustar el brillo de la luz

- Largo-contacts el Punto de Touch Control hasta obtener el brillo deseado. Cuando tener cada presio, el brillo se escucha suavemente en la dirección opuesta

- Parar en cualquier nivel de brillo entre la mayor y la menor (el indicador LED parpadeará en verde cuando estos son alcanzados)

- El brillo de la luz sólo se puede ajustar en los modelos de luz de blanco frío y amarillo suave

Usando los modos del color de la luz

Hay dos modos de color RGB de cíclico. El primero es manual y el segundo es automático. Usar el manual para elegir un color. Ciclos automáticos se continúan a través de todos los colores.

- En el manual, Largo-toque el Punto de Touch Control hasta conseguir el color deseado.

La Funcion de memoria de la lámpara

La intensidad de la luz se enciende con el modo del último set, así que no necesita repetir la selección de color o ajustar el brillo para alcanzar su valor preferido

Utilizando los soportes magnéticos de la luz

La luz atituye a muchas superficies de metal directamente. Conviene para el montaje en otras superficies, dos placas de metal son incluidas.

- Limpia la superficie plana (como una pared) donde desea instalar la luz con una mezcla de partes iguales de agua y alcohol isopropílico (1:1)
- Retirar cuidadosamente la placa de metal adhesiva 3M y adherirla a la superficie de la placa.
- Presionar firmemente durante unos minutos para garantizar la adhesión externa.
- Poner la base de la lámpara en la placa magnética para absorber.

Cuidado & Uso de Producto

- No reparar, desmontar o modificar el producto
- Mantener lejos del calor extremo
- Cuando se utiliza la correa colgante, garantizar una fijación segura para evitar la caída de luz
- Desconecte el cable de alimentación y apague la luz antes de la limpieza o cuando no se utilize por un largo tiempo
- Limpia la luz sólo con un paño suave y seco
- Cargar la LT-ST23 al menos una vez cada 3 meses

Garantía & Soporte al cliente

Para las preguntas, los apoyos, o las reclamaciones de garantía, póngase en contacto con nosotros en las siguientes direcciones que corresponden con su región y incluya su número del orden de Amazon y el número de modelo del producto por favor.

Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com

*Veuillez noter que AUKEY ne peut offrir un service après-vente que pour les produits achetés directement chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté des produits auprès d'un vendeur tiers, veuillez le contacter pour tous les services ou questions de garantie.

Grazie per acquistare AUKEY LT-ST23 Mini Lampada RGB. Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale d'uso e di conservarlo per un riferimento futuro. In caso di qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro gruppo di supporto, munito del numero di modello del suo prodotto e del numero d'ordine di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco

Mini Lampada RGB
Micro-USB Cavo
Manuale d'Uso

Due Placche Metalliche Circolari
Micro-USB Cavo
Certificato di Garanzia

Diagramma del Prodotto

- 21 -

Specificazioni

Modello	LT-ST23
Lumen	180 lm (Max)
Temperatura di Colore	2700-6500K
CRI	> 80Ra
Ingresso	DC 5V 1A
Consumo di Potenza	2W
Tempo di Ricaricare	5 Ore
Durata di Uso	5 Ore (luce più brillante), 80 Ore (luce più debole)
Capacità di Batteria	3350mAh
Tipa di LED	SMD2835
Numeri di LED	29
Resistenza di Acqua	IP65
Dimensione	95 x 95 x 75mm / 3,74" x 3,74" x 2,95"
Peso	259g / 9,12oz

Dare inizio

Collegare un'estremità del cavo micro-USB incluso con una porta d'ingresso per carica del LT-ST23 e l'altra estremità del cavo ad un caricatore USB o porta di carica per ricaricare. LED indicatore sarà rosso lampeggiato durante la carica, quando diventa blu è completamente carica. Ci vuole circa 5 ore per ricaricare.

Controllo di Luce Accessa / Spenta

- Premere il pulsante multifunzionale **Spento** per accendere / spegnere la luce
- Quando la lampada è accessa, l'indicatore LED diventa blu (o rosso lampeggiato quando la batteria è inferiore al 20%)
- Quando la luce accessa, si può toccare due volte il punto di controllo al tocco (centro superiore del coperchio la lampada) anche controllare la luce accessa / spenta, ma questo spente è lo stato di standby con attivazione di controllo di tocco. Solo il pulsante multifunzionale può spegnere la luce completamente

Modalità d'Illuminazione

Ci sono quattro principali modalità di illuminazione: bianco freddo, giallo morbido, manuale RGB colore circolare, ed automatico RGB colore circolare.

- Premere il pulsante multifunzionale per cambiare la modalità di illuminazione

Regolazione della Luminosità di Luce

- Premere il pulsante di controllo al tocco a lungo, fino a quando si ottiene la luminosità desiderata. In ogni pressione lunga, la luminosità sarà uniformemente sciolta nella direzione opposta

- Interrompere in qualsiasi livello di luminosità ha il più alto e il più basso (indicatore LED lampeggia in verde quando questi vengono raggiunti)

- La luminosità è regolabile solo in modalità di luce giallo morbida e bianco fresco

Utilizzo della Modalità di Colore

Sono due modalità disponibili di illuminazione di RGB colore circolare. Il primo è manuale e il secondo è automatico. Utilizzare quello manuale per scegliere un colore. Ciclo automatico attraversa tutti i colori continuamente.

- In manuale, premere il pulsante di controllo al tocco a lungo, fino a quando si ottiene il colore desiderato

Funzione della Memoria di Luce

La lampada si accende con l'ultima impostazione di modalità e di luminosità, quindi non c'è bisogno di ripetere il regolamento di luminosità e la scelta di modalità per l'impostazione preferito

Utilizzo della Base Magnetica

La lampada può fissare direttamente a molte superfici metalliche. Per il montaggio più conveniente su altre superfici, include due placche metalliche.

- Pulire la superficie piana (come pareti) in cui si vuole installare la lampada con una miscela in parti uguali (1:1) di alcol isopropilico e acqua.
- Rimuovere con attenzione adesivo 3M della piastra metallica e applicarla la piastra allo superficie.
- Premere e tenere saldamente con alcuni minuti per garantire l'adesione stretta.
- Posizionare base magnetica della lampada contro la piastra magnetica in modo che attrubisce magneticamente.

Cura & Uso del Prodotto

- Non riparare, smontare o modificare il prodotto
- Allontanarsi dai liquidi e dal calore estremo
- Quando si utilizza il gancio appeso, si prega di garantire un fissaggio sicuro per evitare la lampada da cadere
- Scallegare il cavo di potenza e spegnere la lampada prima di pulire o quando non viene utilizzato per lungo tempo
- Pulire la lampada con panno morbido e asciutto
- Caricare Mini Lampada RGB LT-ST23 almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti

Per domande, richieste di assistenza di garanzia, contattarci al seguente indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega d'inserire il suo numero d'ordine di Amazon e il modello dei prodotti.

Order di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com

*Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo direttamente per problemi di servizio o di garanzia

はじめに

この度は、AUKEY LT-ST23 ミニRGBライトをご購入いただき、誠にありがとうございます。本製品の正しい使用方法や注意事項をお読みいただき、正しくお使いください。何かの疑問・質問などございましたら、最良のAmazon注文番号を記入した上、お気軽に当社のお客サービスセンターにお問い合わせください。

パッケージ内容

ミニRGBライト
二つ折型金属プレート
ユーザーマニュアル

マイクロUSBケーブル
カラビナ
保証書

各部の名称

- 26 -

製品仕様

品名	LT-ST23
輝度	180lm(最大)
色温度	2700-6500K
CRI	> 80Ra
入力	DC 5V 1A
消費電力	2W
充電時間	5時間
連続使用時間	5時間(最も明るい時) 80時間(最も暗い時)
バッテリー容量	3350mAh
LEDのタイプ	SMD2835
LEDの数	29
防水レベル	IP65-相当
寸法	95 x 95 x 75mm / 3.74" x 3.74" x 2.95"
重量	259g / 9.12oz

使用方法

付属のミニUSBケーブルの一端をランプの充電入力ポートに、ケーブルの他のポートをUSB充電器または充電ポートに接続してください。(充電インジケータは赤く点滅します。)充電は約5時間がかかります。ランプが完全に充電されると、赤いインジケータが青いに変わります。

電源のオン/オフについて

- 多機能ボタンを長押ししてライトをオン/オフしてください。
- ライトが点灯すると、LEDインジケータは青いになります。(またはLEDが20%未満になると赤く点滅します。)
- ライトをオンにするると、タッチコントロールポイント(ライトカバーの中央上部)をダブルタップするとライトのオン/オフが切り替わりますが、タッチコントロールポイントがアクティブな状態ではオフになりません。多機能ボタンがライトを完全にオフに切り替えます。

ライトモードの切り替えについて

クールホワイト、ソフトイエロー、マニュアルRGBカラーサイクリング、自動RGBカラーサイクリングの4つの主なライトモードがあります。

- 多機能ボタンを押ししてライトモードを切り替えてください。

明るさを調整する

- 目的の明るさになるまでタッチコントロールポイントを選択し、長押ししたときに、明るさはスムーズに変化方向が変わります。
- 最もと最低の間に、任意の輝度レベルで停止すると、LEDインジケータが青色に点滅します。

- 明るさはクールホワイトおよびソフトイエローのライトモードでのみ調整可能です。

ライトカラーモードを使用する

2つの色をランダムにサイクリングするモードがあります。一番は手動で、2番目は自動です。手動で色を調整してご愛用ください。自動で色を循環します。

- 手動では、ご希望の色が得られるまでタッチコントロールポイントを長押ししてください。

ライトのメモリ機能について

ライトは多くの色をランダムにサイクリングするモードでオンになると、好みの設定にするための色と明るさを記憶する機能を備えています。

磁気ライトのマウントを使用する

ライトは多くの金属面に直接に付着しますが、他の面の取り付けが必要になるために、二つ折り型プレートが含まれています。

- 等量の混合等量イソプロピルアルコールと水(1:1)で商品の表面をきれいしてください。
- 慎重に3M接着剤の裏地を取り外し、商品の表面に貼り付けてください。
- 密着を確保するために均等に押し付けます。
- ライトの磁気ベースを磁気プレートに当て取り付けてください。

ご注意

- 製品を修理、分解、改造しないでください。
- 液体や極端な熱を避けてください。

- カラビナを使用する場合は、ライトが落ちないようにしっかりと固定することを確認してください。
- 清掃する前に、または長時間使用していないときに、電源ケーブルを切ってください。
- 多少く乾いた布でランプをきれいにしてください。
- 少なくとも月に1回LT-ST23を充電してください。

保証期間とお客サポート

保証期間をご確認ください。また、最良のAmazon注文番号を記入した上、下記のメールアドレスまでお問い合わせください。最良のAmazon注文番号を記入した上、下記は購入先にお問い合わせください。

Amazon JP注文: support.jp@aukey.com

*当社は、Amazonで買った、または当社が認める販売業者から購入された製品についてのみ、アフターサービスと保証を提供しております。他の販売業者から購入された製品の対応は、商品ごとに異なります。お問い合わせください。